Communities Ltd,Thiruvananthapuram.

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract
General Administration Department - Kerala State Welfare Corporation for Forward
Communities Ltd -The action of the Managing Director in having   appropriated an
amount of ₹60,01,474/-(Rupees Sixty Lakh One thousand four hundred and seventy four
Only) earmarked for the Bhavana Samunnathi Scheme for disbursing to the remaining
beneficiaries selected under Merit Scholarship Scheme 2022-23 - ratified- orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (CO-ORDINATION) DEPARTMENT

ORDER
       As per G.O read as 1st paper above, Administrative Sanction was accorded for an

[...]

Out of the released fund, an amount of ₹2.63 crore was spent to Bhavana Samunnathi
scheme (2022-23). Hence balance amount was available under this head.

2.   For ensuring maximum utilization of available funds, based on the resolution of the
Director Board meeting read above, an amount of ₹60,01,474/- (Rupees Sixty Lakh One
Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Four Only) was re appropriated from Bhavana
Samunnathi Scheme to Merit Scholarship Scheme 2022-23 within the same head of
account for disbursing scholarships to the selected children. As such MD,KSWCFC vide
letter read above has  requested the Government to ratify the action of re appropriating an